

# GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FOREST, ECOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu /Srinagar

\*\*\*

## Subject: Transfers and postings of Forest Officers.

## Government Order No.: 30 - JK(FST) of 2024 Dated: 31.01.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Mr. Parvez Ahmad Wani, I/c DFO, J.V. Division Baramulla, is transferred and posted as Wildlife Warden, Central Division, Srinagar.
- 2. Mr. Altaf Hussain Dentoo, ACF, Wildlife Warden, Central Division, Srinagar, is transferred and posted as ACF/Wildlife Warden, Wetlands, Kashmir. He shall also hold additional charge of the post of Coordinator, WUCMA (Water Management).
- 3. Mr. Anil Kumar Atri, ACF, Wildlife Warden, Jammu, is transferred and posted as Wildlife Warden/Additional Director, Jambu Zoo.
- 4. Mr. Zuhaib Chowdhary, I/c DCF (C&E), Social Forestry, J&K, is transferred and posted as ACF/Wildlife Warden, Kathua.
- 5. Mr. Vijay Kumar, I/c DFO, Marwah Forest Division, is transferred and posted as ACF/Wildlife Warden, Jammu.
- 6. Mr. Chander Shekhar, I/c DFO, Forest Division Bhaderwah, is transferred and posted as ACF/Wildlife Warden, Chenab-Kishtwar. He shall also hold the additional charge of the post of Project Coordinator, Kishtwar High Altitude National Park.
- 7. Mr. Amit Sharma, ACF (WL)/Wildlife Warden, Jambu Zoo, is transferred and posted as ACF/Wildlife Warden, Rajouri-Poonch.
- 8. Mohammad Iftikhar-ul-Zaman, ACF, awaiting orders of adjustment, after completion of training, is posted as ACF/Wildlife Warden (HQ), J&K.
- 9. Mr. Sohail Ahmad Wagay, ACF (WL)/Wildlife Warden (Technical), is transferred and posted as ACF/Wildlife Warden, Shopian.
- 10. Mr. Mohd Maqbool Baba, ACF (WL) /Wildlife Warden, North Division, Sopore, is transferred and posted as ACF/Wildlife Warden (Research), J&K.
- 11. Ms. Ifshan Dewan, ACF (WL) /Wildlife Warden, Wetlands, Kashmir, is transferred and posted as ACF/Wildlife Warden (Technical).



1

- 12. Mr. Intesar Suhail, ACF(WL), Wildlife Warden, Shopian Division, is transferred and posted as ACF/Wildlife Warden, North Division, Sopore.
- 13. Dr. Samina Amin Charoo, ACF (WL), Wildlife Warden (Research), is transferred and posted as Technical Officer (Research), Regional Wildlife Warden, Kashmir.
- 14. Mr. Saleem-ul-Haq, ACF (WL), ESC, DEERS, is transferred and posted as Technical Officer (Research), Regional Wildlife Warden, Jammu.
- 15. Mr. Raj Kumar, ACF(WL), Project Officer, NH-IA Batote is transferred and posted as Technical Officer, Regional Wildlife Warden, Jammu.

The Officers shall be deemed to have been relieved from their present place of posting with immediate effect.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

#### No: FST-Ser/57/2023-02 (7246384)

Date: 31.01.2024

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K, Jammu
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. All HoDs, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, J&K:
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. PS to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 8. I/c Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 9. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Stock file.

(Suhail ul Islam Deputy Secretary to the Government

2